FORM PYO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

ON:3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

10-09-1998



F

100846925

SHEET **ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No. J0042/097684

The state of Tables of Tab	
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Monorail Computer Corporation
Monorail Inc.	Internal Address:Building 900, Suite 900
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:1395 S. Marietta Parkway
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Georgia ☐ Other	City: Marietta State: GA Zip: 30067
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Cother Execution Date: December 19, 1997	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date.December 19, 1997	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
 4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/116140; 75/164091; 75/164092; 75/343131 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 4
Name: Christopher P. Bussert, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _115.00
Internal Address:Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	⊠ Enclosed
Suite 2800	
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-4530	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Christopher P. Bussert Name of Person Signing Signature	state and correct and any attached copy is a true 9 18 98 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7	

Secretary of State

Corporations Division Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER : 982600852 CONTROL NUMBER : 9532861 DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 11/02/1995 JURISDICTION : GEORGIA PRINT DATE : 09/17/1998

FORM NUMBER : 215

KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP TRACAEY C. FRASER 1100 PEACHTREE ST, STE 2800 ATLANTA, GA 30309

CERTIFIED COPY

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed under the name of

MONORAIL COMPUTER CORPORATION A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed in the office of Secretary of State on the date set forth above its certificate of limited partnership, articles of incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization or application for certificate of authority to transact business in Georgia.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.

Jewis G. Massey

Lewis A. Massey Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1797 FRAME: 0021

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
Suite 315, West Tower
2 Martin Auther King Ir. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334–1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 980340219 CONTROL NUMBER: 9532861 EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/22/1998 REFERENCE : 0093

PRINT DATE : 02/10/1998 FORM NUMBER : 611

KILPATRICK & STOCKTON, LLP SHARON M. KNOX 1100 PEACHTREE ST., #2800 ATLANTA, GA 303094530

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

MONORAIL INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

MONORAIL COMPUTER CORPORATION

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Jenis G. Massey

Lewis A. Massey Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

MONORAIL INC.

980340219 9532861 973460114

1.

The name of the corporation is Monorail Inc. (the "Corporation").

2.

The Articles of Incorporation of the corporation are amended by striking Article I in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

" I.

NAME

The name of the Corporation is Monorail Computer Corporation."

3.

The amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on December 19, 1997. Pursuant to O.C.G.A. §14-2-1002 shareholder action with respect to the amendment was not required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 19¹⁴/₂ day of December, 1997.

MONORAIL INC.

By: A Douglas Johns, Chairman

(9) 458

86' KA to OI SS xal

SECRETARY OF STATE

OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME

I hereby verify, on behalf of MONORAIL, INC., that a request for publication of a notice of intent to file articles of amendment to change the name of the corporation to MONORAIL COMPUTER CORPORATION, and payment therefor, have been made as required by subsection (b) of Section 14-2-1006.1 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

Dated: February 10, 1998

W. Benjamin Barkley, Esq., as Attorney on

behalf of Monorail, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/21/1998